PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7315768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAYUKI OHMURA	02/03/2020
MASAHIRO KOTANI	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.	
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU	
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	435-8558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17737430	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028428800

Email: tiffany.pitts@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6919-02-US-0000280	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022.05.05 (046884-6919-02-US-0000280) Assignment#page1.tif source=2022.05.05 (046884-6919-02-US-0000280) Assignment#page2.tif

507268847 PATENT REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0241

506608292 04/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6655098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAYUKI OHMURA	02/03/2020
MASAHIRO KOTANI	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.	
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU	
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	435-8558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17229914	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028428800

Email: Tiffany.Pitts@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046884-6919-01-US-000098		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021.04.14 (046884-6919-01-US-000098) Assignment#page1.tif source=2021.04.14 (046884-6919-01-US-000098) Assignment#page2.tif source=2021.04.14 (046884-6919-01-US-000098) Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

YY71		
Whereas, I/we,		
<u>Name</u>	Ade	<u>dress</u>
3	o∕o Hamamatsu Photonics	
1) Takayuki OHMURA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higa	·
	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka	Annabada and a said
2) Masahiro KOTANI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higa	
2) Mandalli Call Call	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka	
hereinafter called assignor(s), h	ave invented certain improven	ents in
SAMPLE SUPPORT BODY		
and executed an application for	Letters Patent of the United St	ates of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
indicated below:	Editora Lateral of the Canada De	mes as rationed meterolog on even and herewith anness offici Mise
		D ' 137
filed on		, Serial No; and
Whereas		
HAMAMATSU PH	OTONICS K.K.	
1126-1.	Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	
	atsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 J	anan
	e entire right, title and interest	in the application and invention, and to any United States
patents to be obtained therefor;		
NOW THEREFORE, be	it known that for good and val	nable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is
		ed, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
		s, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this
invention and this application, a	nd all divisions, and continuati	ons thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which
may be granted thereon, and all	reissues thereof; and L/WE her	eby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and
		this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
accordance with the terms of thi		and neverteest as absences, its successors und assigns, in
AND, I/WE HEREBY for	rther covenant and agree that I	/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with
		S respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding,
		leliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect
the fine to this invention in said	assignee, its successors and as	signs, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue
applications, make all rightful o	aths and generally do everythir	ng possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain
and enforce proper patent prote	ction for this invention in the U	Inited States, it being understood that any expense incident to the
execution of such papers shall b	e borne by the assignee, its sur	cessors and assigns.
		al number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed,
I/WE hereby grant permission to	the attorneys of record in the	patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number
above, and to record this Assign	ment after such information is	added.
	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED
		<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
" Talonal	~ M	2020/2/3
1): 10/20/20/	- Unmura	240/4/3
Name:	Takayuki OHMURA	
c)	-	
2): Masah	Communa Takayuki OHMURA iso Kotami Masahiro KOTANI	2020/2/3
Name:	Masahiro KOTANI	
NULIO .	iviasaimo no l'Aivi	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/05/2022 REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0243